503082800 12/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3129405

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
		Name			Execution Date	
YOKY MATSUOKA					09/17/2014	
DANIEL A. WARREN				08/21/2014		
ANTHONY M. FADELL				08/21/2014		
MATTHEW L. ROGERS					08/22/2014	
HELEN VO					08/25/2014	
	ГА					
Name:		E INC.				
Street Address:	1600 A	MPHITHEAT	RE PARKWAY			
City:	MOUN	TAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIF	RNIA				
Postal Code:	94043					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type						
Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number:		14229659	Number			
Application Number:		14229659	Number			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		(303)571-432	21	nat is un	successful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	(303)571-432 the e-mail a ; if that is u	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it w		successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 415-576-020	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0	ill be ser		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 t he e-mail a l ; if that is ui 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wa 0 patricktownsend.c	i ll be ser om	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it w 0 patricktownsend.c	i ll be ser om STOCKT(nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a ; if that is u 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0 patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI	i ll be ser om STOCKT(nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a if that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0 patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI DOR	om STOCKT(ER	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a if that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0 patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI	om STOCKT(ER	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a ; if that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC SAN FRANC	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0 patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI DOR	om STOCKT(ER	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a f that is un 415-576-020 jlfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC SAN FRANC 94021-	21 address first; if th nsuccessful, it wi 0 patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI OOR ISCO, CALIFORN	om STOCKTO ER IIA 9411 ⁻	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a f that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC SAN FRANC 94021- JAMES	21 address first; if the nsuccessful, it we patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI OOR ISCO, CALIFORN	om STOCKTO ER IIA 9411 ⁻	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(303)571-432 the e-mail a f that is ur 415-576-020 ilfleming@kil KILPATRICK TWO EMBAF EIGHTH FLC SAN FRANC 94021- JAMES	21 address first; if the nsuccessful, it with patricktownsend.c TOWNSEND & S RCADERO CENTI OOR ISCO, CALIFORN 902593 S T. BERGSTRON S T. BERGSTRON	om STOCKTO ER IIA 9411 ⁻	nt via US Mail. ON LLP	

source=2014-12-02-ASSGNMT_Executed_94021-902593#page1.tif

503082800

source=2014-12-02-ASSGNMT	Executed_94021-902593#page2.tif
source=2014-12-02-ASSGNMT	Executed_94021-902593#page3.tif

Dkt. 94021-902593

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified as:

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/229,659, entitled "User-Relocatable Self-Learning Environmental Control Device Capable Of Adapting Previous Learnings To Current Location In Controlled Environment" filed March 28, 2014

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for

Page 1 of 3

EchoSign Transaction Number: XDAXAVQ4D7E5X7C

said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: Sep 17, 2014

<u>Yoky MATSUOKA</u> [L.S.]

 Witness:
 [signature]

 ______[print name]
 [address]

Date: Aug 21, 2014

Deniel Warren [L.S.] Daniel A. WARREN

 Witness:
 [signature]

[print name]

[address]

Date: Aug 21, 2014

Anthony M. FADELL

 Witness:
 [signature]

 [print name]
 [address]

Page 2 of 3

Cocument Integrity Verified

EchoSign Transaction Number: XDAXAVQ4D7F5X7C

Date: Aug 22, 2014

[L.S.] [L.S.]

 Witness:
 [signature]

______[print name]
 [address]

Date:____Aug 25, 2014

<u>11/6</u>	[L.S.]
Helen VO	

 Witness:
 [signature]

[print name]

[address]

Page 3 of 3

Occument Integrity Verified

EchoSign Transaction Number: XDAXAVQ4D7F5X7C

PATENT REEL: 034313 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

\$22